

The High Commission of the Republic of Sierra Leone Banjul, The Gambia

SLHCG/CON/2022/790

1ST NOVEMBER, 2022.



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT MISS. KADIMA SIMBO IS THE DAUGHTER OF MR, FRANCE HINGA SIMBO AND MRS. NANCY SANDI WHO ARE SIERRA LEONEANS RESIDING IN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE.

MISS. KADIMA SIMBO IS A SIERRA LEONEAN NATIONAL RESIDING IN THE REPUBLIC OF THE GAMBIA AND WAS BORN IN KENEMA DISTRICT IN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE ON 1ST DECEMBER, 2002.

THE HIGH COMMISSION WOULD HIGHLY APPRECIATE IF COMPETENT AUTHORITIES COULD RENDER ASSISTANCE TO MISS. KADIMA SIMBO AS SHE STANDS IN NEED.



ection, P. O. Box 448, Banjul, The Gambia – Tel: (220) 290 7407/3108118 Email: hcslgambia@yahoo.com